OP \$40.00 4399439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494128

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Stepp Equipment Company | | 10/11/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OFS Agency Services, LLC, as Administrative Agent | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Address: 10 S. Wacker Dr. #2500 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | tal Code: 60606 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4399439 | STEPP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 043414.002 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/16/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2018) GSI-T - Stepp Equipment to OFS Agency Services#page1.tif source=(2018) GSI-T - Stepp Equipment to OFS Agency Services#page2.tif source=(2018) GSI-T - Stepp Equipment to OFS Agency Services#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006511 FRAME: 0788 THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS EVIDENCED BY THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY WITH RESPECT HERETO, AND CERTAIN OF THE RIGHTS OF THE HOLDER OF THE OBLIGATIONS SECURED HEREBY ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 11, 2018 AS THE SAME MAY BE AMENDED, MODIFIED, RESTATED OR SUPPLEMENTED FROM TIME TO TIME (THE "SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT"), TO THE EXTENT, AND IN THE MANNER PROVIDED IN THE SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stepp Equipment Company ("Pledgor") is the owner of the trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2018 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") with certain other parties, as joint and several co-borrowers (collectively, "Borrowers"), and OFS Agency Services, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), pursuant to which Pledgor is executing this Grant in favor of Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Pledgor does hereby grant to Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademark. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHAR1\1619311v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006511 FRAME: 0789

"PLEDGOR"

STEPP EQUIPMENT COMPANY

By:

Alan L. Rivera, Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Stepp Equipment Company (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademark

Trademark Registration

| Mark | Reg No | Reg. Date |
|-------|---------|-----------|
| STEPP | 4399439 | 09/10/13 |

CHAR1\1619311v3

RECORDED: 10/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006511 FRAME: 0791